OMB# 0584-0081 BURDEN INVENTORY - 07/26/06

NET COST PER HOUR FOR STATE AGENCY PERSONNEL = $11.11
($22.22/HR LESS 50% FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT)

FORM/
TITLE
FNS-388 CURRENT
STATE ISSUANCE ~ NEW
& PART ESTIMATES DIFFERENCE
FNS-388 PA/NA CURRENT
PROJ. AREA REPT NEW
DIFFERENCE
DIFFERENCE
RECORDKEEPING
CURRENT
NEW
DIFFERENCE
TOTAL ANNUAL BURDEN
NUMBER
RESPONSES
A. IN INVENTORY 636
B. AS PROPOSED 732

C. DIFFERENCE

WHO?

STATE
AGENCIES

STATE
AGENCIES
AUTOMATED

NO. OF
REPORTING
HOURS

4542
5243
701

NUMBER
OF
RESPON-
DENTS

53
53
0

53

NUMBER
OF
RESPONDT

53

53
53

COST
TO
PUBLIC

50462
58250
7788

EXPLANATION OF DIFFERENCE (INDICATE AS MANY AS APPLY)

ADJUSTMENTS

D. CORRECTION - ERROR

E. CORRECTION - REESTIMATE
F. CHANGE IN USE

PROGRAM CHANGES

G. INCREASE
H. DECREASE

FNS:FSP:PAD: 7/26/06
FILE: BURDENINV0081-2006

701.0

NUMBER
OF
REPORTS
ANNUALLY

REPORTS
PER
RESPONDT

13.8

12.0
13.8

TOTAL
ANNUAL
RESPONSES

530
610
80

106
122
16

TOTAL
ANNUAL
RESPONS

732

636
732

TIME

PER
RESPONSE
MINS

HOURS
PER
RESPONSE

7.1

0.0236
0.0236

TIME

PER
RESPONSE
HRS

14.8
14.8

TOTAL
HOURS

5225.5

15.0
17.3

ANNUAL
BURDEN
HOURS

2968.0
3415.9
447.9

1572.3
1809.7
237.3

COST
TO
PUBLIC

32974
37950
4976

17469
20105
2637



	Sheet1

