OMB# 0584-0081 BURDEN INVENTORY - 07/26/06

NET COST PER HOUR FOR STATE AGENCY PERSONNEL = \$11.11 (\$22.22/HR LESS 50% FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT)

FORM/ TITLE		WHO?	NUMBER OF RESPON- DENTS	NUMBER OF REPORTS ANNUALLY	TOTAL ANNUAL RESPONSES	TIME PER RESPONSE MINS	TIME PER RESPONSE HRS	ANNUAL BURDEN HOURS	COST TO PUBLIC
FNS-388 STATE ISSUANCE & PART ESTIMATES	CURRENT NEW DIFFERENCE	STATE AGENCIES	53 <u>53</u> 0	10 <u>11.509</u> 1.509	530 <u>610</u> 80	336 <u>336</u> 0	5.6 <u>5.6</u> 0	2968.0 <u>3415.9</u> 447.9	32974 <u>37950</u> 4976
FNS-388 PA/NA PROJ. AREA REPT	CURRENT NEW DIFFERENCE	STATE AGENCIES AUTOMATED	53 <u>53</u> 0	2 2.302 0.302	106 <u>122</u> 16	890 <u>890</u> 0	14.8 14.8 0	1572.3 1809.7 237.3	17469 20105 2637
DIFFERENCE			NUMBER OF RESPONDT	REPORTS PER RESPONDT	TOTAL ANNUAL RESPONS	HOURS PER RESPONSE	TOTAL HOURS		
RECORDKEEPING			53	13.8	732	7.1	5225.5		
	CURRENT NEW DIFFERENCE		53 53	12.0 13.8	636 732	0.0236 0.0236	15.0 17.3 2.3		

TOTAL ANNUAL BURDEN

	NUMBER	NO. OF	COST
	OF	REPORTING	TO
	RESPONSES	HOURS	PUBLIC
A. IN INVENTORY	636	4542	50462
B. AS PROPOSED	732	5243	58250
C. DIFFERENCE	96	701	7788

EXPLANATION OF DIFFERENCE (INDICATE AS MANY AS APPLY)

ADJUSTMENTS

D. CORRECTION - ERROR

E. CORRECTION - REESTIMATE 701.0

F. CHANGE IN USE

PROGRAM CHANGES

G. INCREASE H. DECREASE

FNS:FSP:PAD: 7/26/06 FILE: BURDENINV0081-2006